## 503458547 08/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
YASIR ABDUL				08/28/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	INVEN	EL PRODUCTS LLC					
Street Address:	300 RO	UNDHILL DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	1					
City:	ROCKA	DCKAWAY					
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07866	07866					
Application Number	:	29537869					
Application Number	:	29537869					
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA						
Fax Number:		(973)744-2227					
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:	-	973-744-5150					
Email:		nnovick@mitchellnovick.com					
			OFFICES OF MITCHELL P. NOVICK				
	ddress Line 1: 623 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE						
Address Line 2:		SUITE 407					
Address Line 4:		WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSE	07052				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2037-1858					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MITCHELL P. NOVICK, E	MITCHELL P. NOVICK, ESQ.				
SIGNATURE:		/mitchell p. novick/	/mitchell p. novick/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/28/2015	08/28/2015				
Total Attachments: 1							
ource=1858desi-assi_	pat#page1.	tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, <u>YASIR ABDUL</u> of Kinnelon, New Jersey ("INVENTOR") have invented certain original Improvements in <u>DASHBOARD CAMERA</u>

[] for	which	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent
was	filed	on		late],	, Seríal	No		÷

[x] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on August 28, 2015 [date];

and

WHEREAS, <u>INVENTEL PRODUCTS LLC</u>, of Rockaway, New Jersey, a New Jersey limited liability company, whose post office address is <u>300 Roundhill</u> <u>Drive, Suite 1, Rockaway, New Jersey 07866</u>, ("NEW OWNER") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said INVENTOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said NEW OWNER my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other patents which may be granted therefor worldwide.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other appropriate authorities worldwide to issue said patents to said NEW OWNER, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2 Rockaway, New Jerssy [city,	givi state]. (Abb YASIR ABI	Aug	2015	at.
STATE OF <u>New Tersey</u>	) ) 55.: )			

Before me personally appeared said YASIR ABDUL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2% day of August, 2015.

Koule Van



1858asap1.pat 082815

## **RECORDED: 08/28/2015**